
#  SF State (2-2) -vs- # 3 Western Washington (2-1)
1/31/2026 at Irvine, CA (Great Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CARATACHEA, Kharime (1-1)
Loss: Ferguson,Mac (0-1)
HBP: CARATACHEA, Kharime
PB: Chavez,Nazli (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Torres First: Gerry Burriel Third Base: James Radcliffe 
Start: 1:10 pm   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 96   Weather: Sunny mid 70s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
SF State 5 3 1 2 1 12 7 0
Western Washington 2 0 1 0 0 3 5 4

SF State 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MARES,Olivia rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
ROCHA,Ashley cf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
CARDWELL, Shaunessy 1b 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
MOSCARDI, Olivia dp 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
WILSON, Taylor 3b 1 3 1 0 2 0 0
NELSON, Kate 2b 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
LUTTIG, Anyssa ss 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
RAPP, Taylor c 3 0 1 3 0 0 1
MORREIRA, Malia lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
CARATACHEA, Kharime p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 12 7 8 7 1 4

2B: CARDWELL, Shaunessy (1); RAPP, Taylor (1)
3B: ROCHA,Ashley (1)
SH: ROCHA,Ashley (1); LUTTIG, Anyssa (1)
SB: MARES,Olivia (1); MORREIRA, Malia (1)

Western Washington 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrews,Maleah 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kim,Haylee 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rath,Hailey ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Wise,EmmaJoy rf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
McCutcheon,Emily 1b/dp 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Matlock,Olivia 1b/p 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chavez,Nazli c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Pewitt,Maddie c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Traxler,Rachel lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carpenter,Laila cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ferguson,Mac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Massena,Evalyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 3 5 3 1 1 2

2B: Wise,EmmaJoy (1); McCutcheon,Emily (1)
HBP: Wise,EmmaJoy (1)
E: Kim,Haylee (1); Rath,Hailey (1); Chavez,Nazli (1); Traxler,Rachel
(1)

SF State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARATACHEA, Kharime (W, 1-1) 5.0 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 19 21 6 7 71
Totals 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 19 21 6 7 71

Western Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ferguson,Mac (L, 0-1) 0.1 0 4 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 23
Matlock,Olivia 1.2 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 12 1 4 42
Massena,Evalyn 3.0 3 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 12 14 3 4 41
Totals 7 12 7 7 1 3 0 0 0 22 31 5 8 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SF State - Top of 1st SFS WWU
MARES walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
ROCHA popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
MARES stole second. 0 0
CARDWELL walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
CARDWELL advanced to second on a passed ball; MARES advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
CARDWELL advanced to third on a wild pitch; MARES scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
MOSCARDI walked (3-2 BFBSFBFB). 1 0
WILSON walked (3-0 BBBB); MOSCARDI advanced to second. 1 0
McCutcheon to 1b. 1 0
Matlock to p. 1 0
Ferguson. 1 0
NELSON reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); WILSON advanced to second; MOSCARDI out at third lf
to 3b; CARDWELL scored, unearned. 2 0
LUTTIG walked (3-1 KBBBB); NELSON advanced to second; WILSON advanced to third. 2 0
RAPP doubled, advanced to third on an error by lf, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); LUTTIG scored; NELSON scored;
WILSON scored. 5 0
MORREIRA singled, bunt (1-1 BK). 5 0
MORREIRA stole second. 5 0
MARES grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-1 KB). 5 0

Western Washington - Bottom of 1st SFS WWU
/  for Ferguson. 5 0
Andrews,M walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 5 0
Kim,H reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Andrews,M out at second 2b to ss. 5 0
Rath flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 0
Wise hit by pitch (1-0 B); Kim,H advanced to second. 5 0
McCutcheon doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Wise scored; Kim,H scored. 5 2
Matlock grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 2

SF State - Top of 2nd SFS WWU
ROCHA tripled down the lf line (3-2 BKBBK). 5 2
CARDWELL reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 FB); ROCHA scored. 6 2
MOSCARDI walked (3-1 BSBBB); CARDWELL advanced to second. 6 2
WILSON singled to right center (0-1 K); MOSCARDI advanced to second; CARDWELL advanced to third. 6 2
NELSON reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-2 KBFF); WILSON advanced to third;
MOSCARDI advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by c; CARDWELL out at home ss to c. 7 2
LUTTIG grounded out to c, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); NELSON advanced to third; WILSON scored, unearned. 8 2
RAPP flied out to lf (1-0 B). 8 2

Western Washington - Bottom of 2nd SFS WWU
Chavez struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 8 2
Traxler flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 8 2
Carpenter,L out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-0). 8 2

SF State - Top of 3rd SFS WWU
McCutcheon to dp. 8 2
Matlock to 1b. 8 2
Pewitt to c for Chavez. 8 2
Massena to p. 8 2
MORREIRA grounded out to c (0-1 K). 8 2
MARES popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 2
ROCHA reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 K). 8 2
ROCHA advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 2
CARDWELL singled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); ROCHA scored, unearned. 9 2



MOSCARDI struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SKFBBS). 9 2
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Washington - Bottom of 3rd SFS WWU
Andrews,M flied out to lf (2-2 BKKBF). 9 2
Kim,H grounded out to 2b (0-0). 9 2
Rath singled to left field (1-0 B). 9 2
Wise doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 KBBKFFBF); Rath scored. 9 3
McCutcheon singled to center field (3-2 BFBKFB); Wise advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 9 3

SF State - Top of 4th SFS WWU
WILSON walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 3
WILSON advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 3
NELSON reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-1 BK); WILSON advanced to third on a
throwing error by ss, scored, unearned. 10 3
LUTTIG grounded out to p (1-2 KFB); NELSON advanced to third. 10 3
RAPP grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 KB); NELSON scored, unearned. 11 3
MORREIRA lined out to 3b (0-0). 11 3

Western Washington - Bottom of 4th SFS WWU
Matlock grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 11 3
Pewitt singled down the rf line (3-2 BKBFB). 11 3
Traxler flied out to lf (0-0). 11 3
Carpenter,L grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 11 3

SF State - Top of 5th SFS WWU
MARES singled to right field (0-0). 11 3
ROCHA grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); MARES advanced to second. 11 3
CARDWELL doubled, out at third rf to 3b, RBI (2-1 KBB); MARES scored. 12 3
MOSCARDI lined out to 1b (0-2 KF). 12 3

Western Washington - Bottom of 5th SFS WWU
Andrews,M grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 12 3
Kim,H flied out to rf (1-0 B). 12 3
Rath popped up to 2b to right center (2-0 BB). 12 3


